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Calendar of Benoît Cœuré 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

October 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 4 October Executive Board ECB  

 Governing Council ECB 

Wednesday, 5 October Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures 

(CPMI) – International Organization of Securities 

Commissions (IOSCO) Steering Group meeting 

Washington, D.C. 

Thursday, 6 October Meeting with Lebanese Ministry of Finance, Mr Alain Bifani, 

on global economic developments 

Washington, D.C. 

 Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), 

Mr Mahmood Pradhan, on European issues 

Washington, D.C. 

 World Economic Forum’s “Balancing Financial Stability, 

Innovation and Economic Growth” initiative – Steering 

Committee meeting 

Washington, D.C. 

 Meeting with media Washington, D.C. 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, D.C. 

Friday, 7 October Participation in a roundtable discussion organised by 

Peterson Institute for International Economics, on “The euro 

area: current prospects and challenges ahead” 

Washington, D.C. 

 International Monetary and Financial Committee (IMFC) Washington, D.C. 

 Meeting with media Washington, D.C. 

Saturday, 8 October IMFC Washington, D.C. 

 Meeting with European Investment Bank (EIB), Mr Bertrand 

de Mazières, on issues of common interest to the EIB and 

ECB 

Washington, D.C. 

 Meeting with Finance Minister of Greece, Mr Euclid 

Tsakalotos, on economic and financial situation in Greece 

Washington, D.C. 
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 Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee Washington, D.C. 

Monday, 10 October Eurogroup Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 11 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 12 October Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Mr Paul 

Tang, on draft legislation on securitisation 

Brussels 

 Public hearing at the European Parliamentʼs Financial 

Assistance Working Group – introductory remarks on 

“Strengthening the Greek financial system” 

Brussels 

 Meeting with media Brussels 

Thursday, 13 October Meeting with overseen entity Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 18 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 19 October Meeting with a former member of the ECB’s Executive 

Board, on euro area developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with IMF, Mr Poul Thomsen, on European and 

Economic and Monetary Union (EMU) policies 

ECB 

 Governing Council  

Thursday, 20 October Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 24 October CPMI Cape Town 

Tuesday, 25 October CPMI Cape Town 

 FSB Regional Consultative Group for Sub-Saharan Africa Cape Town 

Wednesday, 26 October FSB Regional Consultative Group for Sub-Saharan Africa Cape Town 

Thursday, 27 October Meeting with Groupe BRED, on developments in the 

French banking system 

ECB 

Friday, 28 October Meeting with Société Générale, on economic and financial 

developments in the euro area 

Frankfurt 

 4th Frankfurt Conference on Financial Market Policy, 

“Challenged by Low Interest Rates”, organised by 

Sustainable Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) 

Policy Center, Goethe University Frankfurt – speech on 

“Monetary policy in a low-growth environment” 

Frankfurt 

 


